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S1. Are you aware that the College's Title IX Coordinator coordinates the College's response to reports
of sexual assault, domestic violence, dating violence, stalking and other forms of gender-based

misconduct?

Yes 141 58% 62 66% 204 60%
No 100 41% 32 34% 133 39%
(blank) 2 1% 2 1%
Total 243 100% 94 100% 339 100%
S2. Are you aware that the College's standards for student conduct require all parties to obtain
"affirmative consent" prior to engaging in sexual activity?

Yes 202 83% 90 96% 294 87%
No 38 16% 4 4% 42 12%
(blank) 3 1% 3 1%
Total 243 100% 94 100% 339 100%

S4. Do you know how to access resources on and off campus (e.g. co

assistance)?

unseling, health, and academic

Yes 195 80% 80 85% 276 81%
No 47 19% 14 15% 62 18%
(blank) 1 1% 1 1%
Total 243 100% 94 100% 339 100%
S6. Do you know how to report domestic violence, dating violence, stalking, or sexual assault to the
College and to law enforcement?

Yes 147 60% 74 79% 222 65%
No 95 39% 19 20% 115 34%
(blank) 1 1% 1 1% 2 1%
Total 243 100% 94 100% 339 100%

S7. Did you know that the College uses a "preponderance of the evidence" standard to adjudicate
gender-based misconduct cases, and that this evidentiary standard is different than that used in the

criminal justice system?

Yes 99 41% 49 52% 148 44%
No 140 58% 44 47% 186 55%
(blank) 4 1% 1 1% 5 1%
Total 243 100% 94 100% 339 100%
S9. If you answered yes to the previous question, do you know how they differ?

Yes 66 69% 34 69% 100 69%
No 30 31% 15 31% 45 31%
Total 96 100% 49 100% 145 100%

Note: Questions S3, S5, and S8 were statements not requiring a response.




